Lead in Water Testing Results
South Washington County Schools
Liberty Ridge Elementary - Site II
On December 22nd, 2019 Liberty Ridge Elementary - Site II - School’s drinking water was tested for
concentration of lead.
All water sources tested less than our current action level of 20 parts-per-billion.

No action was taken at this time.

LOCATION SOURCE RESULTS (in ug/L)
Hallway (1) FOUNTAIN 42
Hallway (2) FOUNTAIN 46
Room 105 SINK 5.3
Room 110 SINK 4.8
Room 111 SINK .50
Room 112 SINK 71
Room 113 SINK 10.9
Music Room SINK 9.2
Room 127 (left) SINK 1.8
Room 127 (right) SINK 1.2
Room 127 FOUNTAIN .64
Room 128 (left) SINK 1.2
Room 128 (right) SINK 2.9
Room 128 FOUNTAIN 1.1
Hallway (outside 128) FOUNTAIN 0
Hallway (outside 128) BOTTLE FILLER 0

Staff Room SINK 41



Room 129 (left)
Room 129 (right)
Room 129

Room 131 (left)
Room 131 (right)
Room 131

Room 132 (left)
Room 132 (right)
Room 132
Cafeteria (left)
Cafeteria (right)
Cafeteria
Kitchen (left)
Kitchen (right)

Kitchen

SINK

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

SINK

FOUNTAIN

FOUNTAIN

FOUNTAIN

BOTTLE FILLER

SINK

SINK

SPRAYER

6.1

1.0

44

1.5

1.5

.64

1.2

2.9

48

41

.53

51

3.4

2.0

17



