Lead in Water Testing Results

South Washington County Schools

Liberty Ridge Elementary - Site II

On December 22nd, 2019 Liberty Ridge Elementary – Site II - School's drinking water was tested for concentration of lead.

All water sources tested less than our current action level of 20 parts-per-billion.

No action was taken at this time.

LOCATION	SOURCE	RESULTS (in ug/L)
Hallway (1)	FOUNTAIN	.42
Hallway (2)	FOUNTAIN	.46
Room 105	SINK	5.3
Room 110	SINK	4.8
Room 111	SINK	.50
Room 112	SINK	.71
Room 113	SINK	10.9
Music Room	SINK	9.2
Room 127 (left)	SINK	1.8
Room 127 (right)	SINK	1.2
Room 127	FOUNTAIN	.64
Room 128 (left)	SINK	1.2
Room 128 (right)	SINK	2.9
Room 128	FOUNTAIN	1.1
Hallway (outside 128)	FOUNTAIN	0
Hallway (outside 128)	BOTTLE FILLER	0
Staff Room	SINK	.41

Room 129 (left)	SINK	6.1
Room 129 (right)	SINK	1.0
Room 129	FOUNTAIN	.44
Room 131 (left)	SINK	1.5
Room 131 (right)	SINK	1.5
Room 131	FOUNTAIN	.64
Room 132 (left)	SINK	1.2
Room 132 (right)	SINK	2.9
Room 132	FOUNTAIN	.48
Cafeteria (left)	FOUNTAIN	.41
Cafeteria (right)	FOUNTAIN	.53
Cafeteria	BOTTLE FILLER	.51
Kitchen (left)	SINK	3.4
Kitchen (right)	SINK	2.0
Kitchen	SPRAYER	.17